AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING NOVEMBER 28, 2016

PUBLIC HEARING – Re: Proposed Local Law No.* 6 of the Year 2016 – A

Local Law Amending Chapter 228, Taxicabs, of

the Code of the City of Oswego, New York

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 420 – Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held November 14, 2016

- 421 Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
- 422 Approve Use of City Property Oswego Lions Club, In Order to Host Their Annual River's Edge Craft Show to be Held Sunday, June 11, 2017
- 423 Accept Donation of a Park Bench From Susan Goodman to be Placed in Breitbeck Park
- 424 Approve Local Law No. 6 of the Year 2016 A Local Law Amending Chapter 228, Taxicabs, of the Code of the City of Oswego, New York
- 425 Authorize Mayor to Execute an Intermunicipal Agreement With the County of Oswego for the Treatment of Leachate and Disposal of Sludge
- 426 Authorize Mayor to Execute a Contract to Purchase With Housing Visions Consultants, Inc., for Premises Known as the Flexo Wire Site
- 427 Approve Budget Amendment to the Computer Department
- 428 Approve Transfer of Funds From Within the Fire Department
- 429 Waive Rules of the Common Council to Present Resolution No. 430 From the Floor Without Committee Consideration
- 430 Approve Appointment of Nancy Sterio as Personnel Director

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT

*INTRODUCTORY NUMBER ONLY